Improving the Functioning of the Eklavya Model Residential Schools (EMRS)" during the year
2021-22

Sir,

In continuation of this Ministry's sanction orders of even number dated 27.01.2021 and
29.11.2021, I am directed to convey the sanction of President of India and to release grants-in-aid of
t12,00,000/- (Rupees Twelve Lakh Only) as 3'd and final instalment to Piramal Swasthya
Management and Research Institute (PSMRI), Hyderabad during the financialyear 2021-22, under the
scheme "Tribal Festival, Research Information and Mass Education", against their proposal which was

[...]

Bandhu Kalyan Yojana 04 Tribal festival, Research information and Mass Education 21.04.31

- Grant-in-aid General under Demand No. 99 of the Ministry of Tribal Affairs for the yeat 2021-22.

6. The Drawing and Disbursing officer of this Ministry is authorized to draw an amount

of t12,00,000/- (Rupees Twelve Lakh Onty) to Piramal Swasthya Management and Research

Institute (psMRI), Flyderabad for coE Activities, Account No.- 918030008939826, IFSC No-
uTIB000l634,MICR Code- 500211046 to Axis Bank,Branch Name - First F100r, G Pullareddy

Building, No 6-3-879 B, Greenlands, Begumpet Road, Hyderabad- 500016.